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www.garybrink.com

[BUILDING DESCRIPTION / DATA |

ACTUAL BUILDING AREAB

[ VI. OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS (TABLE 1004 .1.2) | _IX. INTERIOR FINISH CLASS

The following is a summary of applicable codes relative to the construction of a new 8-story, 8 level mixed use project located at the address Floor (Use Classification Group) Area (sf) o) tload 8th FI Location Required Provided Code Reference (000008007,
below. The project will consist of (2) two Hotel Public space lewels, (1) one Restaurant level and (5) five levels of Hotel Guestrooms. All lewels First Floor (A-2 Assembly / Lobby / Kitchen / Bar / Lounge) 1,973 sf ccupant Loads - oor Public Exit Enclosures & Passageways Class B Class B Table 803.11 @3‘““&% cCO Ngw‘%
are made of Non-Combustible Protected Construction and classified as high rise per Section 403. This summary is intended to illustrate First Floor (B Business / Offices / Foor Prep) 1,159 sf Code Capacity Occupant | Total Occupants - First / Second Floor Public Corridors Class B/ C Class B Table 803.11 § A\ 0000000000/4/&0%
highlights to be met and is not intended to illustrate all requirements to be met. First Floor (S-1 Storage / Mechanical) 853 sf Room # Room Name Area (sf) (sf/ occupant) per Area |5th Floor Third through Seventh Floor Public Corridors Class C Class C Table 803.11 §' & % B
Moxy - Madison First Floor (Non-Occupied - Toilet Rooms / Circulation) 1,995 sf - Bar/ Dining / Lobby | 3,074 sf 15 sf Net 205 occ. Public Rooms and Enclosed Spaces T ———— Table 803 11 g *g" J;zfzful- % * %
823 East Washington Avenue Total First Floor Square Footage 5.980 sf - Moeting Reom TG | 106 Vel B4 006, Public Floor Finish Class I Class I Section 804.4.2 S S A10354 ¢ B
Madison, WI 53703 Second Floor A-2 (Assembly / Lounge / Library / Break Room) 1,706 sf - Patio(s) 1,497 sf 15 sf Net 100 occ. 397 occ. 2 % Madison. Wl & S
Lot Si 01 865 <f Second Floor A-3 (Assembly / Fitness) 1,193 sf - Kitchen 1,294 sf | 200 sf Gross 7 occ. | X. EXTERIORFINISH CLASS 2 N
ot size. : s i - Elev. Control Room 83 sf 300 sf Gross 1 occ. 2 $
0.502 acres :econg E:Oor (2 I13usst|ness :;i)ﬂlﬁcis !.Lalundry) f;g; s: - - Location Required Provided Code Reference % °°°°°O @é&
Proposed Overall Building (Square Footage) 77,221 sf 52232 - Flg: EN;n oi’i??e o ?I'(;iI:?II;Zc))ms e—— b :f . Egress Width (w/sprinkler system) Roof Coverings / Assemblies Class B Class B Table 1505.1 ‘?ﬁagg%m;%f@m@
Proposed Floor Area Ratio (FAR): 3.5:1 FAR —pr—— Squarep —— 9‘649 = 8 Egress Width per Occupant Served - Table 1005.1 Roof Wind Ex posure Class B Class B Table 1505.1
Number of Guestrooms: 151 Rooms ‘ =~ Stairways Other Egress Components . Date: 03/23/2022
i T i i L i ; ; Roof Wind Speed Table 1504.8 :
Number of Parking Stalls: 4 Total (summary of stall type below) _-::z::: :hoLr?t::i)r::??:a1reRZ:ic::gﬁa(IRf ;;ZTId‘:r:rI\asli;r:ftEI Tansient) 1321: :: t — i-‘” PEfPOCC;PZm — _-;5;” per Occupant P 89 Viaso)
3 75.0% Regular Parking Stalls _ _ y o equire roviae equire roviae: i
1 25 0% Accessible Parking Stalls (Van Stall) Total Fifth Floor (R-1 Residential / Hotel - Transient) 10,913 sf (v 0] 79in| 2@ 44 in 60 in 72 in | Xl - SOUND TRANSMI SSI ON (Chapter 12' Sectlon 1207)
Total Sixth Floor (R-1 Residential / Hotel - Transient) 10,913 sf Building Element Required Provided Code Reference
ADM' NlSTRATlVE REQU' REMENTS Total Seventh Floor (R-1 Residential / Hotel - Transient) 10,246 sf Occupant Loads - 7th Floor Interior Floor / Ceiling Assembly IIC 50 (45 Field) lIc 57 Section 1207.3
: - = Code Capacit Occupant| Total Occupants - i isi i - i
Construction Documents Location within the Construction Documents Eighth Floor (A-2 Assembly / Kitchen / Bar / Dining / Mtg Room) 5,629 sf — A P ‘ {sf/occ.f ang o Aﬁea vy P S T S EENE IO STC 55 - 59 BT T
P r— P Eighth Floor (S-1 Storage / Mechanical) 84 sf oom oom Name rea (sf) P 4 Interior Guestroom Corridor Walls STC 50 (45 Field) STC 55 - 59 Section 1207.2
ite Plan .2.5): Indicate Size and Location of New Construction Relative : : ; : : : : = s = =
Eighth Floor (Non-Occupied - Toilet Rooms / Circulation 1,981 sf
to Lot Lines, Street Grades, Finished Grades and, if applicable, flood planes Drawing Sheets A1.01 & Civil C-Series Sheets Totgl Eighth Fl(oor SquarepFootage ) Sl of = Corr/ Sleeping Rms | 10,246 sf | 200 sf Gross 52 occ. 52 occ. | XIl. INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT (Chapter 12)
OEEES; ENNU-ERCHEGm Sns il et Dungs. Total Building Square Footage 77,221 f - Egress Width (W/Spﬁ'-r-'kfer system) Pr— Mechanical Ventilation shall be provided in accordance with the International Mechanical
Inspections (110) (o) Egress Width per Occupant Served - Table 1005.1 Code
Inspections are Required at various stages of construction and work may not I Illc. ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT BY USE CLASSIFICATION GROUP O Stairways Other Egress Components Toilet and Guest bathrooms Mechanical Ventilation shall be provided in accordance with Section 1203.4.2.1 and the
be covered until approved. - - - - W .2 in per Occupant .15 in per Occupant International Mechanical Code
Use Classification Group Acutal Stories Floor Levels Use is on < Required Provided  |Required|Provided
- ini i i o - - - - Natural Light
|APPL|CABLE CODES I i i Eissemgy :: :::)_'t"'ng !)Mtg Rooms / Breakroom) ? First, Ssecondc,iElghth N 10in] 2 @ 44 in 8in 72in ural Ligh Net Glazed Area is greater than 8% of the floor area being served per Section 1205.2
-3 (Assembly / Fitness econ
The following Code Analysis was developed based on the 2015 International Building Code (IBC). The following individual B (Business / Hotel Offices. Laund 2 First. Second —
Codes are currently in use by the Local Code Enforcing Agency or Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) at the time of S-(1 (Storage / Mechanical) ) 3 First, Se‘cond, Eighth 8 Occupant Loads - 3rd through 6th Floor — - = TS r | XIII. ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (Ofegon EnerQY COde)
T T L TR R-1 (Residential / Hotel - Transient : Third thru Seventh Q .4 e s e P Whole Building Approach (WBA) - Section 506.1
( ) w Room # Room Name Area (sf) (sf/ occupant) per Area | 3rd Floor Thru the use of ComCheck the building demonstrates that the whole building annual energy consumption does not exceed that used by a similar
R ' ] Total Building Height (measured from Grade to H.P. of Roof) 8 Stories approx.96'-2" o - - - - - i skl i j g ¢ o me Y
Code of Jurisdiction Madison Municipal Code < - 55 occ building using similar forms of energy design in accordance with the prescriptive requirement of this code.
Building Code (based on) 2015 Intemational Building Code - per Wisconsin Commercial Building Code Chs. SPS 361-366 FPASEREANCHNICI SEvs S0 Sc Nl T R Roksancoms 1. WS - FEI0us oI s oss repmd B oyl s 00 o - Corr/ Sieeping Rms | 109137 | 2009 S - : | XIV. PLUMBING SYSTEMS ( | ional Plumbing Code TABLE 2902.1)
: ' ) (Elevation 932.25). Therefore, building is Classified as 'High Rise' i ngESS Width (W/Spﬁﬂkf&!’ system) . per nternational Plum Ing Lode .
Plumbing Code (based on) 2016 Wisconsin State Plumbing Code - : .
_ _ _ [ IV. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS (Table 601) S [Eeoss Widh per Occupant Served Table 1905 7 Occupant Loads (Ground Floor)
Mechanical Code (based on) 2015 Intemational Mechanical and Fuel Gas Code " ~ Srafmeys. Other Egress Compgnents rom—— No. of Occ upants WC Uritels L Enoies T — DF DF Serv. Sink
Energy Code (based on) 2015 Intemational Energy Consenvation Code E— | it S i s - S S e T e Male B (1st-2nd 76| 0.64 0.40 " "
gy ( gy Floor Construction (incl beam/joist): 2hr Table 601 Table 721.1(3) 'E Required Provided |Required |Provided Female B ?Tst:Endj 76 0' 54 : 0'40 - , ,
Electrical Code 2017 National Electric Code (NEC) High Roof Construction 1hr Table 601 P711 / Table 721.1(3) o™ 11in| 2@ 44 in 8in 72 in — e — 1.?5 0_66 i i
_— Exterior & Interior Bearing Walls i . = . -
Accessibility Code 2017 ICC/ANSI A117.1 = = N - % "
g Supporting Upper Floors 2hr  Table 601 N/A Occupant Loads - 2nd Floor Female A (lecant 1o 1.5 0.66 ; ,
Fire Prevention Code (based on) 2018 Intemational Fire Code Supporting Roof Construction (Incl. Penthouse) 1hr  Table 601 (footnote a) N/A Code Capacity Occupant| Total Occupants - Male j—; ( ;Si-gﬂgJ ;g g- ;g - 0.06 - - -
-3 (1st-2n : - -
Elevator Cods Reference IBC Stuctunl Frame Room # Room Name Area (sf) (sf/ occupant) per Area | 2nd Floor b ;eTafe =3 ( = ) TR g gg - -
Supporting Upper Floors 2hr  Table 601 Table 721.1(3) - Lounge / Library 7706 of 75 of Net Trp—y = ale -2 (8th) : - :
Supporting Roof Construction (Incl. Penth 1hr  Table 601 (footnot X526 ’ & |Female A-2 (8th) 195| 260 - 0.98 ” ’
In the event of a confiict between Codes, Standards or Covenants, the more stringent or most restrictive requirement will apply. upporting Roof Construction (Incl. Penthouse) r e 601 (footnote a) . Building Engineer 181 sf 100 sf Gross 2 occ. T _ . . .
Interior Nonbearing Walls Ohr Table 601 & 602 . Storage 268 sf 300 sf P ey [ Guestrms R-1 (3rd-7th) 1| 1 per Guestroom 1 per Rm 1 per Guestroom
Exterior Nonbearing Walls . Laundry 741 sf 100 sf Gross 8 occ Gender No. of Occu i i [
\ : L pants WcC Urinals Lavatories Tubs/Showers DF DF Serv. Sink
First Floor: Non-Separated, Mixed Use - A-2 (Assembly / Lobby), B (Business) and S-1 (Storage) Thr 10 <Xx <30 Table 602 = Housekeeping Office | 94 sf 100 sf Gross 1 occ. iale 2rd) 371100 > 500 . 5 :
Second Floor: Non-Separated, Mixed Use - A-2 (Assembly), A-3 (Assembly), B (Business) and S-1 (Storage) Thr 5 <x <10 Table 602 - Mechanical 485 sf 300 sf Gross 2 occ. 168 occ. e 2rd) 7371 3.00 - 500 - % %
Third - Seventh Floors: Non-Separated, R-1 (Hotel - Transient) . . 1hr  x <5 Table 602 = Fitness 1,193 sf 50 sf Gross 24 occ. E Vale 8th) 7051100 5 500 - - -
Eighth Floor: Non-Separated, Mixed Use - A-2 (Assembly) and S-1 (Storage) Shafts. Stairways and Hoistways ) Break room 697 sf 100 sf Gross 7 occ. = - - 7 7
Shaft Connecting 4 or more Floors 2hr  Section 713.4 U415 / U419 g [FnmE (8th) e 20
: - Storage 32 sf 300 sf Gross 1 occ. = 7T G T
T HIGH-RISE BUII DINGS (SECTION 403) | SHER Conreets . o Guestrms  [R-1 (3rd-7th) 1 1 per Guestroom 1 per Rm 1 per Guestroom
= g 3 orless Floors 1hr Section 713.4 U415/ U419 _ Work Area / Offices 495 sf 100 sf Gross 5 occ.
Code Description: Code Reference Elevator Shaft Construction 2hr  Section 713.14 UL Design No. US05 / Table 721.1(2) . Electrical 222 sf 300 sf Gross 1 occ. * In accordance with International Plumbing Code Table, drinking fountains are not required where the facility is also a Dining Establishment and
Reduction in Fire Resistance Rating: The fire-resistance-rating reductions listed in Sections 403.2.1.1 Elevator Equipment Room 2Hr  Section 3005.4 ) MDF / IDF 158 sf 300 sf Gross 1 occ. water is available
and 403.2.1.2 shall be allowed in buildings that have sprinkler control valves equipped with supervisory Section 403.2.1 Elevator Lobby Enclosure 20 min  Section 3006.1 : :
|n|t|at|ng devices and water-flow |n|t|at|ng devices for each floor. Stalnn.'ay Enclosure 2Hr Section 1023.2 Table 721. 1(2) 8 Egress W;dth (W/Spnnkfer SyStem) XV. GUESTROOM Dl ST Rl BlJTl ON MATRIX
For buildings not greater than 420 feet (128 m) in height, Type IB construction shall be . Linen Chute Shaft Enclosure 2Hr  Section713.4 U415/ U419/ Table 721.1(2) S IR RN LI T SR - B T 2 T T S
allowed to be reduced to Type IiA. Section 403.2.1.1.2 Linen Chute Access Room 1Hr  Section 713.13.3 N Stainways Other Egress Components 2ngs
Note: Project will not take the allowed reduction noted above, and will remain Linen Chute Termination Room 2Hr  Section713.13.4 Ee) ' e Occlupanr . j15 e
as type IB Construction to satisfy the MFD Equivelancy Requirements. Exit Access Comidors = Regaired : meded' Reqru.-red' Pl : = =
First, Second & Eighth Floor Corridor Walls 0 hr  Table 1020.1 N 29in) 2@ 44 in 25in 72in s 3 T
Sprayed Fire-Resistant Materials (SFRM): The bond strength of the SFRM installed throughout the Section 403.2.4 Upper Guestroom Corridor Walls 1/2 hr Table 1020.1 U452 T g Ll o 3
building shall be in accordance with Table 403.2.4. sction 482, s Occupant Loads - First Floor 3 = = oz g 3 I
Guestroom-to-Guestroom Walls 1hr  Section 708.3 U419 P 1 X £ o|% o O =
Height of Building SFRM Minimum Bond Strength Guest Bath-to-Guest Bath Walls 1hr  Section 708.3 U419 Code Capacity Occupant| Total Occupants - ",6“ 2 2 — E u{'j 3 8 = E
Up to 420 Feet 430 psf Table 403.2.4 Incidental Use Areas or Rooms with Required Separation per Table 509 Room # Room Name Area (sf) (sf/ occupant) per Area | First Floor E E 2 = 4 00 2 o (ﬂ ﬁ
Greater than 420 Feet 1,000 psf Mechanical Rm (400,000 BTUH equip) 0 hr  Table 509 (w/sprinkler system) - Bar / Lobby / Dining 1,973 sf 15 sf Net 132 occ. T =i foy = 5:10% El < ol iy
Automatic Sprinkler System: Buildings and structures shall be equipped throughout with an automatic PG R O - o T ETR R . - Storage 85 sf 300 sf Gross 1 occ. 3|3 %3 |3 3| 8 = 3|5 2l
sprinkler system In accordance with gection 903.3.1.1and a secgnrfap water gu ly where required  Section 403.3 PO LR SRR e ) ol e e R ETR R . - Food Prep 952 sf 200 sf Gross 3 occ. RS o|S 0| 8|S L 52 HE
b§ Sectiony403 33 T v PPy q ’ Laundry Room over 100 sf 0 hr  Table 509 (w/sprinkler system) _ Office / Market / 607 ST 100 sf Gross 7 occ. nx I/ (= [Z1ksY X 0= S
T Linen/Waste Room over 100 sf O hr  Table 509 (w/sprinkler system - 1st - Hotel Public Space = . s . s = = 0
Seconday Water Supply: N/A (Building is in Seismic Design Category B) Section 403.3.3 - il 5 n;gch;amca; ;?: 3; ggg 3: gmss ; occ. 164 occ. 7nd - Hotel Public & BOH Space - - - - - - - 5
Sprinkler Riser Location: Sprinkler risers shall be placed in interior exit stairways and ramps that are Section 403.3.1.1 & 1007.1 I V. ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS PER STORY (Table 602 & 7058) : E!:zct:;;? 7 :f s zf Gmss ! gzz_ S e T 35 - 3 15 7 - - 33
remotely located in accordance with Section 1007.1. T ’ - - - - - - - B - 4th - Hotel Guestrooms 20 1 - 10 1 - - 32
Exterior Wall Fire Resistance Based on Fire Separation Allowable Area of Openings Per Story (705.8) - Patio 240 sf 15 sf Net 16 occ. =th —Fietol Bucstroors >0 3 17 5
i 3 i ! i - Gross = = = = =
Eniergency Systems: Distance (Table 602). Refer to Drawing A1.01 Unprotected, Sprinklered (UP, S) . T{aSh Enclosure 332 sf 300 sf 2 occ. 8th —Foto) GUsstiooms 18 ] - 5 - 5 3 77
S Egress Width (w/sprinkler system) 7th - Hotel Guestrooms 18 1 - 7 - 2 - 28
Smoke Detection: Smoke detection shall be provided in accordance with Section 907.2.13.1 Section 403.4.1 & 907.2.13.1 Wall Fire Wall Area (based on Area of Proposed Percentage Allowable Percentage (%) of Wall Area _9_ Egress Width per Occupant Served - Table 1005.1 8th - Restaurant & Meeting Rooms - - - - - - - | 0
_ _ _ _ _ —— Separation |Fire Rating|  floor with max. Openings (%) of Wall Area In in Openinas (Table 705.8 — Stairways Other Egress Components Totals 96 4 1 43 2 4 1 151
Provide Smoke Detectors in mechanical, electrical, transformer, telephone equipment, Section 907.2.13.1.1 Distance openings) Proposed Openings penings ( -8) *C;)‘ .2 in per Occupant .15 in per Occupant
elevator machine room and elevator lobbies. R A Required Provided |Required |Provided RATIO 67% 30% 3% 100%
Plan North Lot L . . - - —
Fire Alarm System: A fire alarm system shall be provided in accordance with Section 907.2.13, Section 403.4.2 Linie - Tst 59" 1hr 2171 sf 474 sf 220, 25 9 n/a na 25in 72in [Accessible Rooms with Mobility Features: 314, 414, 415, 515, 615, 715 |
Floor i i ili i .
Standpipe System: A high-rise building shall be equipped with a standpipe system as required by —— e | VIII. MEANS OF EGRESS I [Accessible Rooms with Mobility Features and Roll-in Showers: 315 |
Section 905.3. o Liie~Tsgi. 51" i 5520 sf 630 sf 25% 25 % [Accessible Rooms with Communication Features and Mobility Features and Roll-in Showers: 639 |
Emergency Voice/Alarm Communication: An emergency wice/alarm communication stystem shall be . il Exit Egress Supachy -3scfian 05.9.4 Required Provided |R00ms with Communication Features: 301, 317, 328, 401, 417, 428, 501, 517, 528, 617, 628, 717, 728 |
] | = ’ Section 403.4.4 Plan North Lot e _ Number of Exits (162 Occupants First Floor) 2 2
provided in accordance with Section 907.5.2.2. No Limit (Due to No-Build Easement on . = .
Line - 8th 51" 1hr 660 sf 352 of 539 adjacent Property) Number of Exits (165 Occupants Second Floor) 2 2 IROOI’T‘IS with Connecting Doors: 315-317, 415417, 515-517, 615-617, 639-643, 715-717, 739-743 I
Emergency Reponder Radio Coverage: Emergency responder radio coverage shall be provided in . Floor Number of Exits (55 Occupants Typical GR / Upper Floor) 2 2
accordance with Section 510 of the International Fire Code. e Plan North Lot Number of Exits (349 Occupants Eighth Floor) 2 2 | XVI. INCIDENTAL USE AREA PER FLOOR (5093) |
Line - 8th 12-5" 1hr 2,011 sf 884 sf 44% 45 % Floor & Use Type Incidental Use SF Total Floor SF % of Floor Area (Not to exceed 10%)
Fire Command: A fire commend center coplying with Section 911 shall be provided in a location ) Floor Minimum Required Egress Width Required Provided Second Floor - Laordv R =21 5 645 =0
aporoved by. the fira department. Section 403.4.6 T Public Corridors per Table 1020.2 44 in 60 in min. — . : :
. - ) ) ) o Line - 8th 17-0" 1hr 321 sf 204 sf 64% 75 % Interior Guestroom Corn’dgrs per Table 1.020.2 36 ?n 42 ?n
Smoke Removal: To facilitate smoke removal in post-ifre salvage and overhaul operations, buildings Floor Mech/Elec/Plumbing Corridors per Section 1020.2 24 in 36in
and structures shall be equipped with natural or mechanical ventillation for removal of products of Section 403.4.7. Doors (clear width) per Section 1010.1 32 1in 34 in
combustion In accordance with the Options identiied within this Code Section. thIa_n E?St_ 300"+ Ohr 572 sf 108 sf 19% No Limit Max. Length of Exit Access Travel Dist. Min. Required Max. Provided Code Reference
Standby and Emergency Power: A standby power system complying with Section 2702 and Section an R (fully-sprinkiered) 550 M See LifeSafely Plans =able 1017 2
3003 shall be provlded.for tr?e stand.by power loads speml.ied in Section 403.4.8.2. An emergency. Section 403.4.8 Plan South A (flly-sprinkiered) S50 N Ses LieSakly Plans Table 1077 5
power system complying with Section 2702 shall be provided for the emergency power loads specified LotLine - 1st 15-11" 1hr 1,748 sf 286 sf 16% 75 9% B (fully-sprinkiered) 300 Min See LifeSately Plans Table 1017 2
in Section 403.4.8.3. Floor : -
Means of Egress and Evacuation: The means of egress in high-rise buildings shall comply with oction AL Plan South !Egress Width at Stairs per Section 1011.1 & 1009.3 (Exception 2 with Automatic Sprinkler System) and 1005.3-1, Exception 1 (0.2
Section 403.5.1 through 403.5.6. L LotLine - Typ 8-7" 1hr 2,457 sf 429 sf 17% 25 % in/person)
. . . . . . Upper Floor Level Number of Persons No. Exit Stairs No. Persons/Stair Min. Width Provided N
Required interior exit stairways shall be separated by a distance not less than 30 feet or SecondEisor 368 0cc > B occ A2 o
not less than one-fourth of the length of the maximum owerall diagonal dimension of the Section 403.5.1 Plan West-E. 300"+ oFi 538 sf 308 f 579% No Limit ~voical GR Upber Floor 55 occ - 5 >8 OCC' a0
building or area to be served, whichever is less. Wash Ave E!i(;hth = i i occ- 5 — occ- 2l —II
Every required interior exit stairway sening floors more tha 75 feet above the lowest level Tl Gl Lo i er Sectior.1 10116 - A
of fire department vehicle access shall be a smokeproof enclosure in accordance with ~ Section 403.5.4 l VI. DUCTS AND TRANSFER OPENINGS (SECTION 717) yP Y g P : -
Sections 909.20 and 1023.11. Egress Width at Exit Doors per Section 1005.3.2, Exception 1 (0.15 in/person) Z
Luminous egress path markings shall be provided in accordance with Section 1025. Section 403.5.5 Fire Damper Ratlngs (Table 717.3.2.1 ) wael PR S — L= T, PR . K W"f'“‘ N O
Type of Penefration Minimum Rating (Hours) First Floor 162 occ. 2 81 occ. 36 in l_
Elevator installation and operation in high-rise buildings shall comply with Chapter 30 Section 403.6 Less than 3-hour Fire-Resistive Rated Assembly 1.5hr Second Floor 168 occ. 2 84 occ. 34 in
and Sections 403.6.1 and 403.6.2. ’ 3-hour or Greater Fire-Resistive Rated Assembly 3.0 hr Typical GR / Upper Floor 55 oce. 2 28 occ. 34in CD
- - - - — - - Typical Upper Floor 397 occ. 2 199 occ. 34in Z
| I1l. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (SECTION 602.1) | Ducts and Air Transfer Openings in Fire Partitions - Guestroom Corridors (717 .5.4 - Exception 1) - - : : —

- L Fire Partitions - Ducts and air transfer openings that pentrate fire partitions shall be protected with listed fire dampers installed in accordance ieiiont e Kb Esind Eetirien Required Provided Eaks ok e T S
ST Clalssﬁcatlon. Type ) e — with their listing. Exception: In occupancies other than Group H, fire dampers are not required where any of the following apply: Typlcal Uppf:r Floor (R-1) 50 50 ft max Sect!on 1020.4 L'DJ N
T < S N CY—— —— No. 1 Corridor walls in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or First and Third Floor (A-2/ A-3) 20 ft 20 ft max Section 1020.4 5 - CD E 8
Fire Suppression System: Fully-sprinklered (automatic, supenised system) Section 903.3.1.1 ’ 903.3.1.2 and the duct is protected as a through penetration in accordance with Section 714. Common Path of Egress Travel Required Provided Code Reference —I > E < ) ‘,_’8

and Class | Standpipe Section 905.3 No. 2 Tenant partitions in covered mall buildings where the walls are not required by provisions elsewhere in the code to extend to the First / Second / Eighth Floor (A-2 / A-3) 75 75 Max. Table 10062 1 L|J <ZE c:.?) ; 2 =
NFPA 13 #ded’s'dte °fihe foor or r:’°ffh:a‘fh'"9- S'az “‘i'e?klat_""’e- _ — First / Second Floor (B) 100 ft 100' Max. Table 1006.2.1 — (S z £
. e duct system is constructed of approved materials in accordance wi e Intemational Mechanical Code and the duc , ; %) (@)
. No. 3 T (Y} Fl R-1 75 ft 75' Max. Table 1006.2.1 l_ (@)
CRERRR L St S L - penetrating the wall complies with all of the following requirements: yeca aperooe - O (29 % % O
Fire Alarm / Detection System: Building shall be equipped with an Automatic Fire Section 907.2 3.1 The duct shall not exceed 100 square inches (0.06 m2). Number of Remote Exits Required Required Provided Code Reference C 0 (@)) o) <2
Alam detection System 3.2 The duct shall be constructed of steel a minimum of 0.0217 inch (0.55 mm) in thickness. Rooms w/less than 50 Occupants 1 1 Section 1006.2 <<f() (2] < O §“
N—_— - ) 3.3 The duct shall not have openings that communicate the corridor with adjacent spaces or rooms. Rooms w/ 50 Occupants or more 2 2 Section 1006.2 >— = = z =Z
Two-Way Commnunication Two-Way Communication system at each elevator Section 1009.8 3.4 The duct shall be installed above a ceiling. = >< = LlJ & 8
landing with the heard end receiver located at the 3.5 The duct shall not terminate at a wall register in the fire-resistance-rated wall. (ui g,:) 8 — c<,E) H
first floor Hotel Vestibule 3.6 A minimum 12-4nch-long (305 mm) by 0.080-inch-thick (1.52 mm) steel sleeve shall be centered in each 3 O w =5 2 o 0O
Portable Fire Extinguishers: Type 2-A Fire Extinguisher with a Maximum Table 906.3(1) IFC duct opening. The sleeve shall be secured to both sides of the wall and all four sides of the sleeve g 2 {Q <§( 8 2 Q %
(Ordinary / Moderate Hazard Area) Coverage Area of 11,250 sf or 75 ft travel distance Table 906.1 IFC with minimum 11/2-inch by 11/2-inch by 0.080-inch (38 mm by 38 mm by 1.52 mm) steel retaining @ A
Within 30 ft of Commercial Cooking Equipment Section 904.11.5 IFC angles. The retaining angles shall be secured to the sleeve and the wall with No. 10 (M5) screws. The
annular space between the steel sleeve and the wall opening shall be filled with mineral wool batting on all sides. ©2022 GARY BRINK & ASSOC.
| Illa. AREA CALCULATION & INCREASES | : - - : oy pcion, it sy v e s ettt s
- — - Through-Penetrations of Horizontal Assemblies (717 .6.1 - Exception) prope writen ahorzaon s recefed rom :
T S Che T ST S, S R S S S ———— A duct is permitted to penetrate three floors or less without a fire damper at each foor, provided such duct meets all of the following
Occupancy Type Height Area (sf) requirements: PROJECT: 201926
A-2 (Kitchen / Lobby / Lounge / Meeting Room / Break Room) 12 Stories/ 1801t Unlimited The duct shall be contained and located within the cavity of a wall and shall be constructed of steel having a minimum wall .
A-3 (Fitness 12 Stories/ 180ft Unlimited No. 1 , , DRAWN BY: Author
(Finéas) : — thickness of 0.0187 inches (0.4712 mm) (No. 26 gage).
B (Business / Laundry / Back-of-House) 12 Stories/ 1801t Unlimited The duct shall open into only one dwelling or sleeping unit and the duct system shall be continuous from the unit to the exterior DATE:
’ . . ) - No. 2 -
R-1 (Residential / Hotel) 12 Stories/ 180ft Unlimited of the building.
S-1 (Storage / Refuse / Mechanical) 12 Stories/ 180ft 144,000 No. 3 The duct shall not exceed 4-inch (102 mm) nominal diameter and the total area of such ducts shall not exceed 100 square inches SCALE: AS NOTED
' (0.065 m2) in any 100 square feet (9.3 m2) of floor area.
The annular space around the duct is protected with materials that prevent the passage of lame and hot gases sufficient to ignite 30% SET 10/12/2020
No. 4 cotton waste where subjected to ASTM E 119 or UL 263 time-temperature conditions under a minimum positive pressure M| 60% SET 04/09/2021
' differemial of 0.01 inch.(2.49 Pa) of water at the location of the penetration for the time period equivalent to the fire-resistance MI 90% SET 06/14/2021
rating ofthe construction penetrated. MI 100% SET 06/15/2022
No. 5 Grille openings located in a ceiling of a fire-resistance-rated floor/ceiling or roof/ceiling assembly shall be protected with a listed
' ceiling radiation damper installed in accordance with Section 717.6.2.1.

CODE ANALYSIS
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Ex. Hyd.

()

SITE DATA TABLE

TOTAL LOT AREA = 21,865 SF (0.502 AC)

BUILDING AREA

PAVEMENT AREA

GREENSPACE

R/W line

12,495 SF
6,054 SF

2,347 SF (INCLUDES WALKS LESS THAN 5' IN WIDTH)
POROUS PAVEMENT 969 SF

IMPERVIOUS AREA = 18,549 SF (84.8%)
GREENSPACE AREA = 3,316 SF (15.2%) (INCLUDES POROUS PAVEMENT)

PARKING COUNT =4 TOTAL (1 ADA)

Lot 6, Block 144

Parcel Address:

829 E WASHINGTON AVE
Owner: PAMAF LLC

827 E WASHINGTON AVE
MADISON WI 53703

Lot 13, Block 144
Parcel Address:
828 E MAIN ST

1341 SPAIGHT ST #1
MADISON WI 53703

Owner: CREATIVE WAREHOUSING LLC

Commercial

s

THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IS THE SOLE
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF MADISON
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME
PER THE RECOMMENDATION/PLAN OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND CITY
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS.

ALL WORK WITHIN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY
AND ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE
THE PROJECT SHALL BE COMPLETED PER THE
CITY OF MADISON ISSUED PLANS (CONTRACT

8980, PROJECT 13275)

GRAPHICAL SCALE (FEET)

—

0

1"

=10'

20’

2248 DEMING WAY, SUITE 120
MIDDLETON, WI 53562
608-829-1750
608-829-3056 (FAX)

PINNACLE ENGINEERING GROUP

ENGINEERING | NATURAL RESOURCES | SURVEYING

WISCONSIN OFFICE:
20725 WATERTOWN ROAD, SUITE 100
BROOKFIELD, WI 53186
(262) 754-8888

CHICAGO | MILWAUKEE : NATIONWIDE
www.pinnacle-engr.com
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GBA

cirelfnfirtecivre || elesigm
2248 DEMING WAY. STE. 120
1. PROPERTY LINE. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. 29. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER. DESIGN AND FINISH TO CONFORM TO CITY OF MADISON DESIGN A. ALL CONTRACTORS & SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TOBIDDINGAND Q. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE WITH DRY AND WET UTILITY COMPANIES TO MIDDLETON, WT 53562
STANDARDS. TIE INTO EXISTING PROFILE AND FLOW LINE OF CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN BOTH UP DETERMINING ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE DETERMINE EXTENT OF WORK REQUIRED. ANY EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS THAT ARE (608) 829-1750
2. WALL MOUNTED FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC). AND DOWN STREAM FROM THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. ALLOWED FOR SCOPE THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN ANTICIPATED. AFFECTED DURING THE COURSE OF UTILITY WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO www.garybrink.com
LANDSCAPING, STREETS, SIDEWALKS, ETC. SHALL BE RETURNED TO EXISTING OR BETTER ' '
BE PROVIDED BY THE SITE WORK CONTRACTOR. WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY .
4. FIRE HYDRANT, REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION. 31. STOP SIGN. TO BE PROVIDED BY G.C. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE / TRAFFIC SIGNAGE AND/OR THERE ARE CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS IN THE DRAWINGS, THE CONTRACTOR R. SITE PLUMBING / UTILITY CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND MARK THE LOCATION OF %“@\\““gl 5”?@09%
. . REQUIREMENTS. SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY AND REFRAIN FROM STARTING OR EXISTING SANITARY & SEWER LINE WITHIN THE PROPERTY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. @%\\\\\5 S//%,
5. STANDARD "GRAY" COLORED CONCRETE $.0.G. WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH & TOOL JOINTING COMPLETING SUCH WORK UNTIL CLARIFICATION HAS BEEN ISSUED IN WRITING FROM THE NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT / CIVIL ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY IF THEY SN 000000, WV 2,
PATTERN, REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 32 13 13 32. CAST IN PLACE RAMP AND RETAINING WALL WITH STEEL PLATE WITH DOWNLIGHT BELOW RAILINGS. AE. IMPACT THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. § & % 2
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR WALL AND DETAILS ON A1.21 FOR DECORATIVE RAILINGS AND Sx g JeffreyT. % x2
6. INTEGRAL COLORED CONCRETE 8.0.G. WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH & TOOLED JOINTING PATTERN . SPECIFICATION SECTION. C. UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE, DIMENSIONS ON SITE PLAN ARE TO FACE-OF-CURB  S. THE SITE SHALL BE FENCED OFF AND THE EXTENT OF THIS AREA SHALL BE COORDINATED § ¢ Brenkus % B
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 32 13 13. TO BUILDING SHEATHING AND / OR GRID LINES. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL WITH OWNER. S 8 A-10354 § §
33. ASPHALT PAVING. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. SITE PLAN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT AND 2 % Madison. Wl & S
7. BENT STEEL PLATE / CORNER GUARD. REFER TO DETAILS ON A1.21. DIMENSIONAL CONTROL PLAN. T. THE ARCHITECT / CIVIL ENGINEER SHALL OBTAIN BUILDING PERMIT. ALL ADDITIONAL 2 5 S
34.6" CAST IN PLACE CURB WITHOUT GUTTER. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. PERMITS AND TRADE PERMITS & INSPECTIONS AND FEES (SUCH AS FIRE SPRINKLER, 2 74 §
8. CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL 5/A1.21 D. REFER TO CIVIL SHEETS INCLUDED IN THIS DOCUMENT SET FOR ALL WORK TO BE ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, TAP FEES, STREET OR LANE CLOSURES) SHALL BE THE 7, °0° A
35. UNDERGROUND GREASE INTERCEPTOR. REFER TO CIVIL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. INCLUDED WITHIN SCOPE. WHERE CIVIL OR SITE MEP DRAWINGS REFERENCE "BY RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUB-CONTRACTORS. gy C HIT E S
9. ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER AND PAD BY MG&E. REFER TO CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING CONTRACTOR" SHALL DESIGNATE WORK TO BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS “0000g00008Y
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 36. METAL BROW STRUCTURE ABOVE SHOWN DASHED. CONTRACT FOR PROJECT SITE AND SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT. U. COORDINATE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND LANE CLOSURES WITH AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION (AHJ) / OWNER. Date: 03/23/2022
10. GAS METER LOCATION. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 37. CONCRETE CURB AT LANDSCAPING BEDS. REFER TO SITE DETAILS. E. REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL APPLICABLE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
IMPROVEMENTS. V. ALL SITE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS
11. LINE OF CANOPY / ROOF / BUILDING EXTENTS. 38. 6X6 GUTTER AND 4X6 DOWNSPOUT TO LOWER ROOF TO CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK ON ROOF OR AND REQUIREMENTS FOR DISPOSAL.
\ GRADE BELOW. F. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND UTILITY INFORMATION.
x 12. PAINTED PARKING STRIPING. REFER TO PLAN FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION AND ACCESSIBLE W. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING IN THE AREA BETWEEN CURB
PARKING SYMBOL. 39. TRANSFORMER SCREENING FENCE & OPERABLE ACCESS GATE. REFER TO DETAILS 16 & 17/A1.21 FOR G. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES. CARE SHOULD BE AND SIDEWALK AND EXTEND AT LEAST 5'-0" FROM BOTH SIDES OF THE TREE ALONG THE
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TAKEN TO AVOID DAMAGE TO OR DISTURBANCE OF EXISTING-TO-REMAIN UTILITIES. LENGTH OF THE TERRACE. NO EXCAVATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN 50" OF THE OUTSIDE
13. HOTEL DROP-OFF ZONE. EDGE OF A TREE TRUNK. IF EXCAVATION WITHIN 50" OF ANY TREE IS NECESSARY,
40. NOT USED. H. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT VILLAGE FORESTRY PRIOR TO EXCAVATION TO ASSESS THE
— — 14. PLANTING AREA - REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR SPECIES & CALIPER INFORMATION. IMPACT TO THE TREE AND ROOT SYSTEM. TREE PRUNING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
Wiy, Wiy, N2 41."30 MINIMUM PARKING" SIGN . TO BE PROVIDED BY G.C. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE / TRAFFIC . PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING AT 1/4" PER FOOT, MINIMUM, DO NOT CITY OF MADISON, WI FORESTRY.
S\\ /i S\\ % :Q\ . 15. SARIS 'POST & RING' BICYCLE RACK. REFER TO DETAIL 4/A1.21 SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS. EXCEED MAXIMUM SLOPE OR CROSS-SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WHERE GRADE IS PART OF AN
B EANS RS ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. X. REPLACE ALL SIDEWALK CURB AND GUTTER ABUTTING THE PROPERTY THAT IS DAMAGED
4////1 ‘\\\\\ 4////'“\\\\ /////, \\\\\\ 16. NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK (BROOM FINISH TO MATCH ORIENTATION OF EXISTING / ADJACENT 42. VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE POST. REFER TO DETAILS ON CIVIL DRAWINGS. BY THE CONSTRUCTION, OR ANY SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER WHICH, BY THE
T Tt Tt Tt -ttt T\ —— At T T T — SIDEWALK). CONFORM TO CITY OF MADISON STANDARDS. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. J. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF MADISON, WI OR STATE OF WISCONSIN DETERMINATION OF THE CITY ENGINEER, NEEDS TO BE REPLACED BECAUSE IT IS NOT AT A
43."DO NOT ENTER" SIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY G.C. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE / TRAFFIC STANDARDS, CODES AND GUIDELINES, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT. DESIRABLE GRADE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE CONDITION EXISTED PRIOR TO THE
17. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND GUTTER. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE / REPAIR ALL DAMAGE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS. BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION.
CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION PREPARATION AND ACTIVITIES. K. ALL WORK SHOWN AT OUTSIDE PERIMETER OF BUILDING TO CURB SHALL FOLLOW THE CITY
44."NO PARKING / LOADING ZONE SIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY G.C. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE / OF MADISON, WI OR STATE OF WISCONSIN STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES. Y. ALL WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CITY LICENSED
18. CURB CUT - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS & COMPLY WITH CITY OF MADISON REQUIREMENTS. TRAFFIC SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR.
L. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN CIVIL AND
19. EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIR WITH ALUMINUM PIPE HANDRAIL / WITH INTEGRAL DOWNLIGHT. REFERTO  45. TRASH AND GENERATOR ENCLOSURE. REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. LANDSCAPE AND EXTENSION / CONNECTION TO WORK PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. Z. ANY DAMAGE ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE GENERAL
‘ 5 A DETAILS 23 THRU 25 ON A1.22 AND SPECIFICATION SECTION XX XX XX. 46. PROVIDE CONTRACTOR AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER
: . (1) CONTINUOUS 2 X 10 AROUND PERIMETER FOR WALL PROTECTION. VERIFY HEIGHT WITH M. ANY DAMAGE OR DISRUPTION TO AREAS (OR BUILDINGS / STRUCTURES) ADJACENT TO OR
§ 20. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING LIGHT FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS. OWNER. OUTSIDE THE "LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION" SUCH AS SIDEWALKS, STREET CURBS, AA. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PROPERTY LINES AND EASEMENTS.
PAVEMENT, UNDERGROUND OR ABOVE GROUND UTILITY STRUCTURES, ETC. SHALL BE
B 21. STORM-WATER CHAMBER(S) BELOW S.0.G. - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS. 47. LADDER, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL 1/A7.52 FOR SIMILAR REQUIREMENTS. REPAIRED TO "AS NEW" CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON, WI BB. SIDEWALK WORK COMPLETED AT THE RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL MATCH ADJACENT SIDEWALK
3 STANDARDS, AND PREFORMED BY A CITY LICENSED CONTRACTOR AND HAVE EXPOSED AGGREGATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY
a 22. NEW GABIAN WALL ON ADJACENT PROPERTY. 48. SECTIONAL DOOR, REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 08 36 00, AND SHEET A8.01. THE CITY. THE STONE USED AS EXPOSED AGGREGATE SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY.
2 N. ALL DAMAGE TO STREET PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.
: 23. SITE FENCE & GATE LOCATION, REFERENCE DETAILS 19 & 20/A1.21. 49. HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAME, REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 08 11 13 AND SHEET A8.01. RESTORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF MADISON, W PAVEMENT PATCHING
{ CRITERIA. CC. ALL STREET TREE PLANTING LOCATIONS AND TREE SPECIES WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY
al X 24. RADIANT HEATING WITHIN S.0.G. PAVING, REFER TO DETAIL 18/A1.21. REFERENCE MECHANICAL 50. ROOF BELOW, REFER TO REFUSE ENCLOSURE ROOF PLAN. SHALL BE REVIEWED BY AND PERMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER OR FORESTRY
b DRAWINGS FOR REQUIREMENTS. MINIMUM R-10 INSULATION REQUIRED BELOW PAVING SURFACE PER O. REFER TO CIVIL SHEETS AND ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS A0.01AND A0.02 FOR SITE PAVING DEPARTMENT.
24 ENERGY CODE. 51. MECHANICAL LOUVERS, REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS/GENERATOR SPECIFICATIONS. DETAILS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALK PAVING JOINTS,
PAVING SECTIONS, BARRIER-FREE RAMPS, HANDICAP STRIPING & SIGN DETAILS, AND DD. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL STREET / TRAFFIC SIGNS PER THE CITY OF
25. %/Tzlg/) ?ﬁiﬁ nggr;é %gﬁ;ﬂ S.0.G. TOWARDS DRAIN AS REQUIRED (SLOPE TO BE NO GREATER THAN 52. GENERATOR, REFER TO ELECTRICAL & CIVIL DRAWINGS. WHEEL STOPS. MADISON, W1, REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.
= 0 .
5 _ 53.42" TALL, 1 1/2" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE GUARDRAIL W/ SWING GATE ADJACENT TO LADDER. P. REFER TO ENLARGED ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS 1/A1.11 & 1/A1.12 FOR ADDITIONAL EE. REFER TO CIVIL/PLUMBING AND LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED PLANTER
= 26. MANHOLE COVER. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS. INFORMATION ON EXTERIOR PATIOS. IRRIGATION.
< 54. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE GENERATOR EXHAUST W/ SHOP DRAWINGS / MANUFACTURER
¥ 27. STONE MULCH BED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. REQUIREMENTS
SV
28. PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING. 55. 36" x 36" 2-HOUR RATED HATCH DOOR, PROVIDE MODEL 'BILCO FR-4' (OR EQUAL)
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